

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9275/2013

(Arising out of order dated 31.10.2012 in Civil Revision No.875 of 2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

INDIAN OIL CORPN.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.SHANKAR GOPAL JOSHI D TH.LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, three months' time is granted to the petitioner to vacate the suit premises in question on filing the usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master