

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11737/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP No.644/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner
is still in actual physical possession of the land in question and
he has also been paying the land revenue. In addition, his name is
also recorded in the Khatauni. Yet, the respondents are claiming
title on the basis of the sale deed which was never given effect
to.

Issue notice.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate, on caveat accepts notice for
respondent nos. 5 & 6. Notice be issued to the remaining
respondents.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to land in question
shall remain effective until further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER