

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11737/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP No.644/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

Interim order dated 29.4.2013 shall remain effective till  
the pendency of the special leave petition.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|