

ITEM NO.10
(Mentioned at 10.30 a.m.)

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11737/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WP No. 644/2004 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-4

Ms. Usha Mann, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, this matter is adjourned for six
weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master