

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary
No.9275/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WP No. 959/2004 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSN. & ORS.'

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Usha Mann, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay of 879 days in re-filing the Special Leave
Petition is condoned.
I.A. 1/2015 is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.01.20

16:43:39 IST

Reason: