

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11737/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2012 in WP No. 644/2004 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION &amp; Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3158/2016 (X)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Sinha Nikhilesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR