

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11737/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2012 in WP No. 644/2004 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3158/2016 (X)

Date : 12-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pk Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Sp Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Anshika Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Arunansh Bharti Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jagannath Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that respondent no.5
is no more.

Two weeks' time is granted to file the particulars of legal
representatives of respondent no.5.

Adjourn the matters for six weeks for taking steps.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)