

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11737/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2012 in WP No. 644/2004 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION . & ORS. Respondent(s)
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2 & 3 OF 2016(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES AND APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.61264 & 61265 OF 2018(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3158/2016 (X)

IA NO.2/2016- PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA NO.3/2016- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T

Date : 27-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR [N.P.]

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 submits that the said respondent is no more.

Despite the particulars given, the counsel appearing for the petitioner has not filed any application to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.5.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today.

List the matters next week as a last and final opportunity to the petitioner.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)