

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11737/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2012 in WP No. 644/2004 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

NANHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3158/2016 (X)

Date : 18-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Parties

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.  
Mrs. Vijeyta M Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent No.5 - Hirdaya Nand is no

more.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted, as a last and final chance, four weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5.

List the matters after four weeks. We also make it clear that no further accommodation shall be granted by this Court.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR